
(ANI KUM R 
Deputy Director Of Educati n (E-III) 

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi 
Directorate of Education: Establishment-III Branch 

Room No.222: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054 

No.F.DE.3 (106)/E-111/Snty/Misc./2023/Pt.F/112-011 
	

Dated: 2S-  o 2- 2-02-6— 
CORRIGENDUM . 

In partial Modification of the Final Seniority List of TGT/LT (Male/Female) for the Block Year 2014 to 2016, 

following inclusions are hereby made as under: 

S.No Seniority 
No. 

Name And Employee Id DOB Category Subject 
DR/ 
DP 

LT (Female) Block Year 2014-16 issued vide order No. F.DE.3(14)/E-III/SNTY/LT-F/2014-16/2072-75 dated 
13/04/2021 

1 6304-A Geetika Kaur - 20172049 16-03-1986 GEN Punjabi DR 

TGT (Female) Block Year 2014-16 issued vide Order No.F.DE.3 (12)/E-III/Snty/TGT-F/2014-16/2080-83 dated 
13/04/2021 

2 14389-A Ruby Kumari - 20171359 27-01-1986 GEN Social Science DR 

3 14192-A Kavita Sati - 20180156 15-01-1991 GEN Natural Science DR 

4 14195-A Savita - 20172336 14-10-1988 OBC Natural Science DR 

TGT (Male) Block Year 2014-16 issued vide Order No.DE-3(11)/E-III/TGT-M/2014-16/2076-79dated-13/04/2021 

5 13837-A Virender Singh Saini - 20162338 04-08-1985 GEN Social Science DR 

6 13895-A Suresh Kumar - 20180154 18-03-1981 SC Social Science DR 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

No.F.DE.3 (106)/E-III/Snty/Misc./2023/Pt.F/ 112- 119 	Dated: 	2-S 	--2-C"2-&-.  

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 
1. All DDEs/EOs of the DOE with the request to ensure that this corrigendum be circulated among all the Govt. 

Schools/Branches. 

2. Section Officer, E-II Branch. 

3. Incharqe, Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to upload this Corrigendum as 'Corrigendum 
Regarding Modification of the Final Seniority List of TGT/LT (Male/Female) for the Block Year 2014-16' on the 
website of Department under New Links -> Seniority EA!. 

4. Guard File. 

(A IL 	A - ) 
Deputy Director Of Educ tion (E- II) 


	Page 1

